35.00 318810

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GameTech Arizona, Inc.		01/18/2007	CORPORATION: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GameTech International, Inc.
Street Address:	900 Sandhill Rd.
City:	Reno
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89521
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3188104	BOWLING FOR CASH
Registration Number:	2973785	BLAZING QUARTERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)833-1474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775.833.1600

Email: Lpearson@secur-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Lara Pearson

Address Line 1: 774 Mays Blvd., No. 10

Address Line 2: PMB 405

Address Line 4: Incline Village, NEVADA 89451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1035-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lara Pearson
Signature:	/Lara Pearson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0615

900067492

Date:	01/23/2007
Total Attachments: 1	executed and notarized#nege1 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003466 FRAME: 0616

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignee, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, desires to acquire any and all rights, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the following trademarks and respective United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	GOODS & SERVICES
BOWLING FOR CASH	3188104	Gaming equipment, namely, slot machines with or without video output, electro-mechanical gaming machines, electronic gaming machines and lottery gaming machines
BLAZING QUARTERS	2973785	Software for use in operating a wagering feature in electronic game equipment that is used as an aid to the playing of bingo; and games, namely, bingo playing equipment

(collectively the "GTAZ Trademarks") together with the goodwill of the business with which the trademarks are used and that the trademarks symbolize.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned GTAZ Trademarks and corresponding federal registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used and that the trademarks symbolize.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver all papers and instruments necessary to vest all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the GTAZ Trademarks to Assignee. Assignor further agrees to perform any other reasonable acts that the Assignee may require in order to transfer all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the GTAZ trademarks to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the date set forth below.

Dated this 10th day of January, 2007

Assignor, Game Tech Arizona, Inc.

Jay Meilstrup, CEO

RECORDED: 01/23/2007

Signed and sworn to before me this day of January, 2007:

Notary Public

Veborah (

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

